10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF
WASHINGTON, INC.,

Complainant,
v.
ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. a
Washington corporation; ENVIROCON, INC., a
corporation; and WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISPOSAL SERVICES OF OREGON, INC.,

Respondents.

Case No. TG-071194
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the following documents:

1. Waste Management’s and Enviro/Con Trucking’s Answer to Petition for
Administrative Review by Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. of Order 03
Granting Motion for Summary Determination (with attachments); and

2. Certificate of Service.

upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC

480-07-150.

Attorneys for Complainant Waste Connections
of Washington, Inc.

David W. Wiley

Williams Kastner

PO Box 21926

Seattle, WA 98111-3926
dwiley@williamskastner.com
jdowns@williamskastner.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - |

O Via Legal Messenger
[0 Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

SUMMIT LAW.GROUPE PLLGC

315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
telephonc (206) 676-7000

fax (206) 676-7001




10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Clark County O Via Legal Messenger
Bronson Potter O Via Facsimile
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney M Via U.S. Mail
Clark County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office M Via Email
Civil Division
PO Box 5000
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000
bronson.potter@clark.wa.gov
Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Washington Refuse and O Via Legal Messenger
Recycling Association O Via Facsimile
James K. Sells ™ Via U.S. Mail
Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S. . .
9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 fVia Email
Silverdale, WA 98383
jimsells@rsulaw.com
DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 9" day of June, 2008.
‘/\ A~ '\/\VLLQZ (/\
Klnberly Welsh o
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2 SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
- SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682

-7000

fax (206) 676-7001




