	11		
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES		
8	AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
9	WASTE CONNECTIONS OF WASHINGTON, INC.,	Case No. TG-071194	
10	Complainant,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
11	v.		
12	ENVIRO/CON & TRUCKING, INC. a Washington corporation; ENVIROCON, INC., a		
13	corporation; and WASTE MANAGEMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES OF OREGON, INC.,		
14	Respondents.		
15			
16	I hereby certify that I have this day served the following documents:		
17	1. Waste Management's and Enviro/Con Trucking's Answer to Petition for Administrative Review by Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. of Order 03		
18	Granting Motion for Summary Determ	mination (with attachments); and	
19 20	2. Certificate of Service.		
21	upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC		
22	480-07-150.		
23	Attorneys for Complainant Waste Connections of Washington, Inc.	□ Via Legal Messenger	
24	David W. Wiley Williams Kastner	☐ Via Facsimile ☑ Via U.S. Mail	
25	PO Box 21926 Seattle, WA 98111-3926	☑ Via Email	
26	dwiley@williamskastner.com jdowns@williamskastner.com		
27	<u></u>		
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1	SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC	
		315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 telephone (206) 676-7000 fax (206) 676-7001	
- 11		` ′	

Bronson Potter Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Clark County Prosecuting Attorney's Office Civil Division PO Box 5000 Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 bronson.potter@clark.wa.gov	□ Via Facsimile ☑ Via U.S. Mail ☑ Via Email	
Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Washington Refuse and Recycling Association James K. Sells Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S. 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 Silverdale, WA 98383 jimsells@rsulaw.com	☐ Via Legal Messenger ☐ Via Facsimile ☑ Via U.S. Mail ☑Via Email	
DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 9 th day of June, 2008.		
1h~ M	Wh	
Kunberly Welsh		
•		
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2	SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC 315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 telephone (206) 676-7000 fax (206) 676-7001	
	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Clark County Prosecuting Attorney's Office Civil Division PO Box 5000 Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 bronson.potter@clark.wa.gov Attorneys for Intervenor Petitioner Washington Refuse and Recycling Association James K. Sells Ryan Sells Uptegraft, Inc. P.S. 9657 Levin Road N.W., Suite 240 Silverdale, WA 98383 jimsells@rsulaw.com DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 9th day of June, 200 Kimberly Welsh	